OP \$65.00 3646291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orthotic & Prosthetic Holding Group		03/24/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orthotic and Prosthetic Center of Boston	
Street Address:	164 E Mid Tech Drive	
City:	West Yarmouth	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02673	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3646291	ORTHOTIC & PROSTHETIC CENTERS
Registration Number:	4959834	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8605270464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TIFFANY@IP-LAWYERS.COM

Correspondent Name: Marina F. Cunningham

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CITYPLACE II
Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

AME OF SUBMITTER: MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=7011-0008;0024 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=7011-0008;0024 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0134

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made as of the 2 day of day of day, 2016 by and between Orthotic & Prosthetic Holding Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company doing business at 191 Mid Tech Drive, West Yarmouth, MA 02673 (hereinafter "Orthotic & Prosthetic Holding Group"), and Orthotic and Prosthetic Center of Boston, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company doing business at 164 E Mid Tech Drive, West Yarmouth, MA 02673 (hereinafter "Orthotic and Prosthetic Center of Boston");

WHEREAS, Orthotic & Prosthetic Holding Group is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,646,291 for the mark "ORTHOTIC & PROSTHETIC CENTERS" & design and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,959,834 for the design mark consisting of "A Stylized Person Design Comprised of Geometric Shapes," (hereinafter, collectively the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Orthotic and Prosthetic Center of Boston wishes to acquire the TRADEMARKS, including U.S. Registration Nos. 3,646,291 and 4,959,834 therefor and any and all common law rights therein together with all the good will associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Orthotic & Prosthetic Holding Group, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Orthotic and Prosthetic Center of Boston, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid TRADEMARKS, all common law rights associated therewith, as well as the good will of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used and the right to sue for infringements of the TRADEMARKS, past and present.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0135 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Orthotic & Prosthetic Holding Group has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 24% day of 2016.

ORTHOTIC & PROSTHETIC HOLDING GROUP, LLC

Name:

Title:

2

RECORDED: 04/03/2017